0	3/07/2017	
PECO	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office VE	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trade	3576696 s or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies)	
insane (ookies, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: B. Awesome LLC	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 411 N. New River Dr. E. Unit 26	,01
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Fort Lauderdale	
Corporation- State:	State: Florida	
X Other Florida Limited Liability Company		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Florida	Country: USA Zip: 33701	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) Citizenship	
·	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) // Ø 8 // //	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	X Other LLC Citizenship Florida	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached:	
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4,458,51チ	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
Insane Cookies	en e	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brandy Cohen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 00	
Street Address: 411 N. New River Or. E Unit 260	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Fort Lauderdale	8. Payment Information:	
State: Florida Zip: 33301		
Phone Number: 954 - 661 - 6/33		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: bcohen 373 @ gmail.cog	Authorized User Name 67/2617 DTINBERL 00000007 4458517	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: 9. Signature:

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between

INSANE COOKIES, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida located at 10303 SW 24th Street, Davie, Florida 33324. (the "Assignor") of the one part; AND

B. AWESOME, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, located at 411 North New River Drive East, Unit 2601, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33301 (the "Assignee") of the other part.

The Assignor and the Assignee are hereinafter referred to, individually, as "Party" and collectively, as "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the trademark(s) application(s) (the "Trademark") in the United States of America (the "Territory") of which the particulars are set forth as follows:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Class</u>	Registration No.
Insane Cookies	International Class 30	4,458,517

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor the Trademark(s) Registration(s) in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. For and in consideration of the sum of 1 US dollar (one US dollar only) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all rights, title and interests derived from and in connection with the Trademark in the Territory.
- 2. The Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole proprietor of all rights, title and interests derived from and in connection with the Trademark in Territory, and that the assignment of the Trademark from the Assignor to the Assignee shall not cause any infringement of industrial property rights of any third party in the Territory.

The Trademark is assigned in their present legal status, which is known to the Assignor. To the Assignor's best knowledge, there are no parties who are using the Trademark, own registrations or pending applications for registration of the Trademark and there are no pending cases before the court or national authorities, which may adversely affect the Trademark. The Assignor does not take any further guarantee.

3. The Assignor shall furnish the Assignee with all necessary information on and in connection with the Trademark, which may be required to perfect tittle in the Trademark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0992

in the Assignee. The Assignor shall also furnish the Assignee with the original certificates covering the Trademark.

- 4. This Agreement shall come into effect on the date on which this Agreement is registered by the competent authority as required by the laws of the Territory. The Parties hereto agree that this Agreement shall be submitted to the aforesaid authority in the Territory for its registrations. Each Party hereto shall fully cooperate with the other with regard to such registration or additional or approval that may be required in connection with the implementation of any portion of this Agreement.
- 5. This Agreement and all amendments, modifications, alterations or supplements hereto, shall be construed under, governed by, and the legal relations between the Parties hereto determined in accordance with the laws of Vietnam.
- 6. Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement, or breach, termination of invalidity hereof shall be settled through bona fide negotiations between the Parties.
- 7. Any amendments, modifications, alternations or supplements to this Agreement shall be made in writing to be legally effective.
- 8. Each Party acknowledges that it has read this Agreement, understands it and agrees to be bound hereby, and represents and warrants that the individual executing this Agreement on its behalf is duly authorized to enter into this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representative on this 28th day of February, 2017.

For and on behalf of the Assignor	For and on behalf of the Assignee	
Signature: Branch Chan	Signature: Branch Olen	
By: Brandy Cohen Title: Member	By: Brandy Cohen Title: Member	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 02/06/2017